
Northwood (4-13, 2-2) -vs- Ave Maria ()
01/14/12 at Ave Maria, Fla.

 
 

 
 
Northwood 55

Ave Maria 67

Date: 01/14/12
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: Ave Maria, Fla.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Northwood 33 22 55
Ave Maria 34 33 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Erin Riley * 40 6-6 0-0 6-8 3-5 8 4 1 4 1 1 18
15 Yasmene Harris * 31 6-14 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 1 4 5 0 2 13
13 Katey Applegate * 29 5-11 3-8 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 3 0 0 13
21 Samantha Nudelman * 40 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 1 1 0 4
11 Keishla Rivera * 40 1-7 0-2 0-0 1-5 6 2 7 7 0 1 2
22 Anabel Canell 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
10 Sarah Pasetsky 9 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-48 4-13 7-10 4-17 21 14 17 24 2 4 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-48   45.8 % 4-13   30.8 % 7-10   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Erika Derks * 35 7-17 1-3 4-5 3-1 4 1 4 5 0 4 19
05 Sandy Jenkins * 32 7-16 0-1 4-5 4-8 12 5 3 3 0 2 18
11 Emily Huber * 40 5-10 2-7 1-2 2-3 5 2 6 1 0 7 13
10 Amy Myler * 34 2-7 0-0 2-2 6-4 10 0 5 1 0 4 6
03 Tamica Mora * 27 2-7 1-5 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 3 0 1 5
24 Erin Murphy 9 0-2 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
21 Nicole Mackin 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
04 Cassie Kreiger 18 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-62 4-16 15-18 17-22 39 10 21 15 1 18 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-62   38.7 % 4-16   25.0 % 15-18   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Northwood 33

Ave Maria 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Erin Riley 40 6-6 0-0 6-8 3-5 8 4 1 4 1 1 18
15 Yasmene Harris 31 6-14 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 1 4 5 0 2 13
13 Katey Applegate 29 5-11 3-8 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 3 0 0 13
21 Samantha Nudelman 40 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 1 1 0 4
11 Keishla Rivera 40 1-7 0-2 0-0 1-5 6 2 7 7 0 1 2
22 Anabel Canell 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
10 Sarah Pasetsky 9 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-48 4-13 7-10 4-17 21 14 17 24 2 4 55
45.8 % 30.8 % 70.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Erika Derks 35 7-17 1-3 4-5 3-1 4 1 4 5 0 4 19
5 Sandy Jenkins 32 7-16 0-1 4-5 4-8 12 5 3 3 0 2 18
11 Emily Huber 40 5-10 2-7 1-2 2-3 5 2 6 1 0 7 13
10 Amy Myler 34 2-7 0-0 2-2 6-4 10 0 5 1 0 4 6
3 Tamica Mora 27 2-7 1-5 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 3 0 1 5
24 Erin Murphy 9 0-2 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
21 Nicole Mackin 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Cassie Kreiger 18 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-62 4-16 15-18 17-22 39 10 21 15 1 18 67
38.7 % 25.0 % 83.3 %



Second Half Box Score
Northwood 22

Ave Maria 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Erin Riley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Yasmene Harris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Katey Applegate 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Samantha Nudelman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Keishla Rivera 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Anabel Canell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Sarah Pasetsky 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Erika Derks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Sandy Jenkins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Emily Huber 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Amy Myler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Tamica Mora 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Erin Murphy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Nicole Mackin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Cassie Kreiger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


